
 ADAPT2BOTTLELAKE 
 NEW ZEALAND ROAD RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2022 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 Mens A Grade 
 1 University of Canterbury  1 Final Time: 3:15:22 
 Saxon Morgan 0:23:33 0:23:33 3  SM 143  0:00 
 Chris Dryden 0:24:09 0:47:42 11  SM 159  0:00 
 Harry Rattray 0:25:21 1:13:03 37  SM 218  0:00 
 Jack Staples  0:25:18 1:38:21 36  SM 214  0:00 
 Cameron Swales 0:24:58 2:03:19 26  SM 194  0:00 
 Tom Moulai 0:24:21 2:27:40 16  SM 169  0:00 
 Oska Baynes 0:23:34 2:51:14 4  SM 146  0:00 
 Daniel Balchin  0:24:08 3:15:22 9  SM 157  0:00 

 2 Whippets Running Project  1 Final Time: 3:18:49 
 Jared Monk 0:24:09 0:24:09 10  SM 158  0:00 
 Josh Baan 0:25:50 0:49:59 52  SM 250  0:00 
 Mick Keating 0:25:44 1:15:43 50  SM 243  0:00 
 Will Little 0:25:36 1:41:19 42  SM 232  0:00 
 Russell Green 0:25:10 2:06:29 34  SM 208  0:00 
 Jacob Priddey 0:24:11 2:30:40 12  SM 160  0:00 
 Connor Melton 0:24:34 2:55:14 21  SM 179  0:00 
 David Lee  0:23:35 3:18:49 6  SM 148  0:00 

 3 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 3:21:38 
 Corban Straker  0:24:41 0:24:41 23  SM 184  0:00 
 Alex Kelliher 0:25:55 0:50:36 13  MM 254  0:00 
 Thomas Richards  0:25:05 1:15:41 29  SM 201  0:00 
 Luke Mitchell 0:26:00 1:41:41 55  SM 256  0:00 
 Ieuan Van der Peet 0:25:30 2:07:11 39  SM 225  0:00 
 Cameron Clark 0:25:39 2:32:50 44  SM 235  0:00 
 Theo Walker 0:25:50 2:58:40 11  JM 248  0:00 
 Cameron Avey  0:22:58 3:21:38 1  SM 129  0:00 

 4 Pakuranga  1 Final Time: 3:22:30 
 Jack Paine  0:24:21 0:24:21 15  SM 168  0:00 
 Dylan McCullough 0:24:23 0:48:44 17  SM 170  0:00 
 Luke Cameron 0:25:54 1:14:38 53  SM 253  0:00 
 Ronan Lee 0:24:11 1:38:49 13  SM 161  0:00 
 Rodwyn Isaacs 0:25:39 2:04:28 7  MM 234  0:00 
 Aaron Pulford 0:25:07 2:29:35 31  SM 203  0:00 
 Ethan Tanasiri 0:27:05 2:56:40 19  JM 323  0:00 
 Paul Crowhurst 0:25:50 3:22:30 11  MM 249  0:00 

 5 Moa Athletic  1 Final Time: 3:23:21 

 Harry Dixon  0:24:29 0:24:29 19  SM 172  0:00 
 Damien Lardner  0:25:02 0:49:31 28  SM 197  0:00 
 Josh Dunstan-Brown 0:26:15 1:15:46 65  SM 269  0:00 
 Jamie Dennis 0:25:40 1:41:26 46  SM 237  0:00 
 Gregory Coleman 0:27:20 2:08:46 91  SM 336  0:00 
 Ben Wall 0:25:01 2:33:47 27  SM 196  0:00 
 George Varney 0:25:29 2:59:16 38  SM 224  0:00 
 Luke Scott 0:24:05 3:23:21 7  SM 155  0:00 
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 6 North Harbour Bays  1 Final Time: 3:24:42 
 Matthew Taylor 0:23:28 0:23:28 2  SM 138  0:00 
 Austin Carter 0:25:36 0:49:04 43  SM 233  0:00 
 Matthew Arnold  0:24:55 1:13:59 25  SM 192  0:00 
 Louis Young  0:27:20 1:41:19 92  SM 338  0:00 
 Jack Moody 0:24:17 2:05:36 14  SM 164  0:00 
 Tim Cornish 0:26:37 2:32:13 72  SM 289  0:00 
 Thomas Curry 0:27:21 2:59:34 94  SM 340  0:00 
 Steven Langdon 0:25:08 3:24:42 32  SM 205  0:00 

 7 University of Canterbury  2 Final Time: 3:25:34 
 Jayden Kuijpers 0:25:10 0:25:10 33  SM 207  0:00 
 James Parrott  0:25:31 0:50:41 6  MM 228  0:00 
 Mat Wiseman 0:26:22 1:17:03 17  MM 276  0:00 
 Joseph Lynch 0:25:31 1:42:34 40  SM 227  0:00 
 Sam Petty 0:25:55 2:08:29 54  SM 255  0:00 
 Daniel Redmond  0:26:04 2:34:33 61  SM 262  0:00 
 Brett Clifford 0:24:59 2:59:32 1  MM 195  0:00 
 Shogo Watanabe  0:26:02 3:25:34 56  SM 257  0:00 

 8 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 3:27:40 
 Seamus Kane  0:24:31 0:24:31 20  SM 176  0:00 
 Daniel Jones 0:24:06 0:48:37 8  SM 156  0:00 
 Malcolm Hodge 0:26:07 1:14:44 62  SM 265  0:00 
 Harry Mcean 0:25:35 1:40:19 41  SM 230  0:00 
 Ben Twyman 0:26:15 2:06:34 66  SM 270  0:00 
 Ben Bielski 0:26:29 2:33:03 69  SM 279  0:00 
 Alistair Richardson  0:27:38 3:00:41 99  SM 360  0:00 
 Bert Prendergast 0:26:59 3:27:40 83  SM 316  0:00 

 9 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 3:30:12 

 Callum Stewart  0:25:06 0:25:06 30  SM 202  0:00 
 John O'Driscoll 0:26:54 0:52:00 81  SM 308  0:00 
 Nathan Tse 0:24:38 1:16:38 22  SM 182  0:00 
 Asher Cook 0:27:05 1:43:43 85  SM 320  0:00 
 Liam Chesney  0:26:02 2:09:45 58  SM 259  0:00 
 Mason Waterworth 0:26:50 2:36:35 78  SM 301  0:00 
 Max Karamanolis 0:26:02 3:02:37 57  SM 258  0:00 
 Julian Baker 0:27:35 3:30:12 96  SM 354  0:00 

 10 Run Timaru  1 Final Time: 3:33:25 
 Jesse Kempf 0:24:47 0:24:47 24  SM 186  0:00 
 Josh Lovely 0:26:35 0:51:22 14  JM 285  0:00 
 Mark Kennedy 0:27:20 1:18:42 33  MM 337  0:00 
 Baarney Hoskins 0:26:17 1:44:59 15  MM 271  0:00 
 Jared Millar  0:26:35 2:11:34 71  SM 287  0:00 
 Triumph Pilgrim 0:27:27 2:39:01 22  JM 348  0:00 
 Ben Wreford 0:27:36 3:06:37 41  MM 355  0:00 
 Daniel Pilgrim  0:26:48 3:33:25 75  SM 297  0:00 
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 11 Wesley  1 Final Time: 3:46:49 
 William Harris 0:25:45 0:25:45 51  SM 244  0:00 
 Nic Warren 0:27:32 0:53:17 39  MM 353  0:00 
 Michael Hale 0:29:09 1:22:26 74  MM 457  0:00 
 Simon Hitchcock 0:29:40 1:52:06 88  MM 498  0:00 
 Andy Stevenson 0:30:16 2:22:22 98  MM 550  0:00 
 Tim Hitchcock 0:26:36 2:48:58 20  MM 288  0:00 
 Daniel Houghton 0:30:31 3:19:29 103  MM 564  0:00 
 Brent Kelly 0:27:20 3:46:49 34  MM 339  0:00 
 

 Mens B Grade 
 1 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 3:32:37 
 James Uhlenberg 0:23:35 0:23:35 5  SM 147  0:00 
 Jake Wilkinson  0:26:52 0:50:27 79  SM 303  0:00 
 Ben Wilkinson 0:28:41 1:19:08 116  SM 417  0:00 
 Oliver Marchl  0:27:02 1:46:10 84  SM 319  0:00 
 Ruan Meintjies 0:26:45 2:12:55 73  SM 294  0:00 
 Ethan Verner  0:26:32 2:39:27 70  SM 283  0:00 
 Kieran Coates  0:25:41 3:05:08 47  SM 239  0:00 
 Denny Adamson  0:27:29 3:32:37 95  SM 350  0:00 

 2 Victoria University  1 Final Time: 3:39:30 
 Nick Sasse  0:25:43 0:25:43 49  SM 241  0:00 
 Ryan Hunt  0:26:03 0:51:46 59  SM 260  0:00 
 Oskar Ehrhardt  0:28:44 1:20:30 117  SM 421  0:00 
 Akash Marks  0:28:45 1:49:15 26  JM 422  0:00 
 Max Taylor  0:27:41 2:16:56 102  SM 366  0:00 
 Dan Hunt  0:27:45 2:44:41 103  SM 367  0:00 
 Tommy Boyd  0:27:38 3:12:19 100  SM 361  0:00 
 Simon Wills  0:27:11 3:39:30 29  MM 327  0:00 

 3 University of Canterbury  3 Final Time: 3:43:20 
 Tom Somerville 0:26:11 0:26:11 64  SM 267  0:00 
 Nathan Boston 0:30:51 0:57:02 32  JM 593  0:00 
 Nathan Hey 0:28:28 1:25:30 59  MM 404  0:00 
 Richie Boon 0:26:48 1:52:18 74  SM 296  0:00 
 Laurie Watson 0:27:37 2:19:55 97  SM 357  0:00 
 Oliver Young 0:29:18 2:49:13 27  JM 472  0:00 
 Nick Latty 0:26:52 3:16:05 23  MM 304  0:00 
 William Scharpf 0:27:15 3:43:20 90  SM 332  0:00 

 4 Hill City - University  1 Final Time: 3:46:47 
 Joel Carman  0:25:18 0:25:18 35  SM 213  0:00 
 Oliver OSullivan  0:25:17 0:50:35 4  MM 212  0:00 
 Finn Molloy  0:27:14 1:17:49 89  SM 331  0:00 
 Alex Giles  0:26:22 1:44:11 67  SM 275  0:00 
 Ben Condor  0:30:03 2:14:14 139  SM 530  0:00 
 Elliot  0:29:36 2:43:50 87  MM 495  0:00 
 Mark Geddes  0:33:40 3:17:30 150  MM 791  0:00 
 Luke Geddes  0:29:17 3:46:47 130  SM 470  0:00 
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 5 Owairaka Athletics  1 Final Time: 3:50:27 
 David Bagot  0:26:49 0:26:49 77  SM 299  0:00 
 Harvey Walsh  0:26:26 0:53:15 68  SM 278  0:00 
 Mitchell Carlyle  0:27:58 1:21:13 108  SM 378  0:00 
 Adam Berry  0:28:22 1:49:35 54  MM 399  0:00 
 James Parker 0:29:51 2:19:26 92  MM 515  0:00 
 Oscar Mahy  0:30:16 2:49:42 145  SM 551  0:00 
 Kieran McLean  0:29:39 3:19:21 133  SM 496  0:00 
 Daniel Scott  0:31:06 3:50:27 114  MM 612  0:00 

 6 Hamilton City Hawks  1 Final Time: 3:53:10 
 Harry Coles  0:27:45 0:27:45 104  SM 368  0:00 
 Richard Ellison  0:27:30 0:55:15 38  MM 351  0:00 
 Joe Mace  0:29:33 1:24:48 84  MM 485  0:00 
 Mark Smith  0:30:26 1:55:14 101  MM 557  0:00 
 Rhys Mildon  0:29:17 2:24:31 78  MM 471  0:00 
 Ross Barnett  0:31:51 2:56:22 130  MM 675  0:00 
 Will Swales  0:28:08 3:24:30 111  SM 384  0:00 
 Peter Moorfield  0:28:40 3:53:10 62  MM 415  0:00 

 7 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 3:59:56 
 Tom Galloway 0:26:53 0:26:53 80  SM 305  0:00 
 Jim Wellacott 0:31:36 0:58:29 124  MM 656  0:00 
 Andrea Hansen 0:29:32 1:28:01 2  MW 483  0:00 
 Nick Burrow 0:29:08 1:57:09 73  MM 455  0:00 
 Tina Cox 0:31:28 2:28:37 16  MW 648  0:00 
 Harry Witt 0:26:43 2:55:20 16  JM 293  0:00 
 Hayden Zervos  0:28:21 3:23:41 113  SM 398  0:00 
 Charles Porter 0:36:15 3:59:56 217  SM 932  0:00 

 8 Caversham  1 Final Time: 4:01:28 
 Nathan Shanks 0:26:08 0:26:08 63  SM 266  0:00 
 Aaron Eyles  0:29:20 0:55:28 79  MM 474  0:00 
 Jayden Toomey  0:29:51 1:25:19 138  SM 512  0:00 
 Geoff Anderson 0:33:05 1:58:24 12  M60 753  0:00 
 Jimmy Flanagan  0:33:58 2:32:22 197  SM 811  0:00 
 Leon Miyahara  0:27:21 2:59:43 93  SM 341  0:00 
 Ken McDonald  0:31:37 3:31:20 161  SM 657  0:00 
 Ben Rowley 0:30:08 4:01:28 142  SM 536  0:00 

 999 Don Greig Racing Stables  1 Final Time: 4:01:14 DSQ 

 Alex Simmonds  0:32:27 0:32:27 132  MM 713  0:00 
 Caden Shields 0:24:24 0:56:51 18  SM 171  0:00 
 Nizar Ali Gilani 0:31:08 1:27:59 115  MM 613  0:00 
 JP Walker  0:31:12 1:59:11 117  MM 621  0:00 
 Luke Bailey 0:32:21 2:31:32 131  MM 702  0:00 
 Ryan Radecki  0:32:53 3:04:25 139  MM 741  0:00 
 Rob Boughton  0:29:13 3:33:38 76  MM 466  0:00 
 Nizar Ali Gilani 0:27:36 4:01:14 42  MM 356  0:00 



 ADAPT2BOTTLELAKE 
 NEW ZEALAND ROAD RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2022 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 Mens C Grade 
 1 Run Timaru  2 Final Time: 3:53:56 
 Josh Cameron 0:27:41 0:27:41 101  SM 365  0:00 
 Hendrik Bakker  0:28:56 0:56:37 123  SM 438  0:00 
 Giles Fairbrother 0:30:53 1:27:30 111  MM 596  0:00 
 Daniel Bell 0:29:12 1:56:42 127  SM 464  0:00 
 Xye Doyle 0:29:35 2:26:17 132  SM 492  0:00 
 Steve Anderson  0:28:47 2:55:04 64  MM 427  0:00 
 James Faulkner 0:27:58 3:23:02 109  SM 379  0:00 
 Archie Jones 0:30:54 3:53:56 33  JM 599  0:00 

 2 Whippets Running Project  2 Final Time: 3:55:43 
 Daniel Donegan  0:26:04 0:26:04 60  SM 261  0:00 
 Cameron Vaughan 0:27:05 0:53:09 86  SM 321  0:00 
 Rebecca Kingsford 0:30:44 1:23:53 35  SW 578  0:00 
 Abby Williamson 0:32:11 1:56:04 54  SW 694  0:00 
 Tom Williams 0:30:10 2:26:14 143  SM 537  0:00 
 Ryan Wood 0:31:23 2:57:37 121  MM 638  0:00 
 Johan Kvasnicka 0:29:11 3:26:48 126  SM 462  0:00 
 Michael Whittaker 0:28:55 3:55:43 121  SM 434  0:00 

 3 Takapuna  1 Final Time: 4:03:54 
 Seamus Kelly  0:27:10 0:27:10 87  SM 325  0:00 
 Haoting Ma 0:28:20 0:55:30 112  SM 397  0:00 
 Ryan Williams 0:27:11 1:22:41 88  SM 326  0:00 
 Daniel Playne 0:31:19 1:54:00 154  SM 627  0:00 
 Mark Paterson 0:32:27 2:26:27 175  SM 712  0:00 
 Marc Graham 0:32:29 2:58:56 133  MM 716  0:00 
 Kevin Bruffy 0:34:35 3:33:31 200  SM 846  0:00 
 Joel Martin 0:30:23 4:03:54 100  MM 555  0:00 

 4 Wellington Scottish  2 Final Time: 4:17:23 
 Daniel Goldsworthy 0:30:30 0:30:30 147  SM 563  0:00 
 Liam Jones 0:27:56 0:58:26 107  SM 377  0:00 
 Jorge Murcia 0:30:12 1:28:38 144  SM 544  0:00 
 Jack Luscombe 0:32:20 2:00:58 173  SM 701  0:00 
 Oliver McLean 0:29:47 2:30:45 137  SM 509  0:00 
 Charlie Hulley 0:29:19 3:00:04 131  SM 473  0:00 
 Willie Stephens  0:44:14 3:44:18 235  SM 1223  0:00 
 Alistair Collow 0:33:05 4:17:23 184  SM 752  0:00 

 5 Wellington Harriers  2 Final Time: 4:18:53 

 Marcus Karamanolis  0:29:04 0:29:04 125  SM 447  0:00 
 Michael Baughen 0:32:12 1:01:16 170  SM 695  0:00 
 Eduardo D'Leon 0:31:54 1:33:10 166  SM 679  0:00 
 Louis Hogan  0:34:45 2:07:55 202  SM 855  0:00 
 Finbar Chesney 0:28:47 2:36:42 119  SM 426  0:00 
 Will O'Connor  0:30:47 3:07:29 148  SM 582  0:00 
 Olaf Manz 0:33:21 3:40:50 188  SM 768  0:00 
 Peter Frawley 0:38:03 4:18:53 81  M50 1025  0:00 
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 6 Run Timaru  3 Final Time: 4:20:56 
 Bailey Gebbie 0:33:26 0:33:26 189  SM 774  0:00 
 Max Finlayson 0:31:21 1:04:47 35  JM 631  0:00 
 Ryan Hanifin  0:32:52 1:37:39 181  SM 740  0:00 
 Peter Rawlins 0:31:09 2:08:48 153  SM 615  0:00 
 Samuel Kempf 0:32:38 2:41:26 177  SM 729  0:00 
 Seth Upfold  0:35:09 3:16:35 206  SM 874  0:00 
 Andrew Jamieson 0:30:46 3:47:21 109  MM 581  0:00 
 Kurt Engelbrecht 0:33:35 4:20:56 192  SM 782  0:00 

 7 Sumner  2 Final Time: 4:25:37 
 Mark Adams  0:30:32 0:30:32 104  MM 565  0:00 
 Nicola Snook 0:37:41 1:08:13 58  MW 1011  0:00 
 Bruce Steven  0:41:04 1:49:17 92  M50 1139  0:00 
 Oli Jackson Hill  0:32:32 2:21:49 135  MM 722  0:00 
 Marty Lukes 0:31:15 2:53:04 41  M50 624  0:00 
 Dallas Wichman 0:31:45 3:24:49 127  MM 668  0:00 
 Tim Farrant 0:30:55 3:55:44 151  SM 602  0:00 
 Simon Wooding  0:29:53 4:25:37 93  MM 517  0:00 

 8 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 4:26:43 
 Andy Calnon  0:33:25 0:33:25 147  MM 773  0:00 
 James Butler 0:35:23 1:08:48 169  MM 888  0:00 
 Rod Vardy 0:36:55 1:45:43 3  M70 968  0:00 
 James Ansell 0:29:48 2:15:31 91  MM 510  0:00 
 Rick Harlow 0:42:30 2:58:01 43  M60 1193  0:00 
 Ayrton Shadbolt 0:26:55 3:24:56 82  SM 310  0:00 
 Kerry Gordon  0:32:45 3:57:41 137  MM 737  0:00 
 Thomas Coleman  0:29:02 4:26:43 124  SM 444  0:00 

 9 Glen Eden Harriers  1 Final Time: 4:29:43 

 George Mawson  0:26:59 0:26:59 18  JM 317  0:00 
 Julie Mercer  0:38:45 1:05:44 14  W50 1059  0:00 
 Jason Hewitt  0:35:51 1:41:35 175  MM 909  0:00 
 Bridie Hart  0:42:00 2:23:35 91  MW 1181  0:00 
 Adam Biffin 0:33:51 2:57:26 61  M50 802  0:00 
 Connor Mongston 0:31:44 3:29:10 36  JM 666  0:00 
 Andrew Sexton 0:30:28 3:59:38 102  MM 558  0:00 
 Jacob Hewitt  0:30:05 4:29:43 30  JM 533  0:00 

 10 Olympic Harrier Club  1 Final Time: 4:40:44 
 Craig Holden  0:29:42 0:29:42 18  M50 501  0:00 
 Keith Chapman  0:34:00 1:03:42 1  M70 812  0:00 
 Amelia Harris  0:31:35 1:35:17 46  SW 655  0:00 
 Heidi-Jane Humphries  0:37:07 2:12:24 54  MW 976  0:00 
 Max O'Kane  0:40:11 2:52:35 34  M60 1121  0:00 
 Tony Simmers  0:37:11 3:29:46 79  M50 981  0:00 
 Jacqui Cope  0:39:58 4:09:44 77  MW 1112  0:00 
 Darren Gordon  0:31:00 4:40:44 112  MM 609  0:00 
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 11 Moa Athletic  1 Final Time: 4:42:54 
 Mark Evans 0:38:38 0:38:38 205  MM 1053  0:00 
 Adam Duker 0:37:20 1:15:58 193  MM 990  0:00 
 Kevin Rolls 0:35:27 1:51:25 22  M60 891  0:00 
 Josh Brooks 0:35:47 2:27:12 212  SM 907  0:00 
 Darren Parlato 0:35:40 3:02:52 73  M50 899  0:00 
 William Twiss 0:31:50 3:34:42 48  M50 672  0:00 
 Paul Wasley 0:33:47 4:08:29 58  M50 797  0:00 
 Rob Dabb 0:34:25 4:42:54 18  M60 838  0:00 

 12 Christchurch Avon  2 Final Time: 4:44:40 
 Gary Prest 0:37:17 0:37:17 28  M60 988  0:00 
 Nathan Rhodes  0:34:27 1:11:44 159  MM 839  0:00 
 Matt Dryden  0:33:13 1:44:57 185  SM 759  0:00 
 Chris Florkowski  0:46:56 2:31:53 48  M60 1262  0:00 
 Richard Seigne  0:30:43 3:02:36 30  M50 575  0:00 
 Noah Fenwick 0:29:44 3:32:20 134  SM 503  0:00 
 Rob Holland  0:35:13 4:07:33 71  M50 876  0:00 
 Paul Norton 0:37:07 4:44:40 78  M50 977  0:00 

 13 Methodist  1 Final Time: 5:05:40 

 Granuaten Boyle 0:28:19 0:28:19 52  MM 395  0:00 
 Sarah Thom  0:33:58 1:02:17 34  MW 810  0:00 
 Glen Livingston 0:47:58 1:50:15 102   1279  0:00 
 Karl Baxter 0:31:15 2:21:30 118  MM 622  0:00 
 Ben Davidson 0:44:50 3:06:20 237  MM 1236  0:00 
 Peter Davidson  0:48:41 3:55:01 49  M60 1288  0:00 
 Hank Van Til 0:36:53 4:31:54 25  M60 965  0:00 
 Joel Brittenden 0:33:46 5:05:40 153  MM 796  0:00 

 14 Run Timaru  1 Final Time: 5:18:08 
 Leanne Allnutt  0:38:19 0:38:19 13  W50 1039  0:00 
 Tyrone Grace  0:32:46 1:11:05 138  MM 738  0:00 
 Allison Sparham  0:47:40 1:58:45 34  W50 1274  0:00 
 Beth Julian  0:45:32 2:44:17 29  W50 1241  0:00 
 Wayne Doyle  0:38:07 3:22:24 82  M50 1030  0:00 
 Paul Williams 0:36:48 3:59:12 77  M50 957  0:00 
 Rebecca Taylor  0:46:53 4:46:05 110  MW 1261  0:00 
 Ben Pilgrim 0:32:03 5:18:08 37  JM 685  0:00 

 15 Olympic Harrier Club  2 Final Time: 6:18:29 
 Rob McCrudden  0:45:59 0:45:59 100   1251  0:00 
 Brian Rusbridge  0:40:42 1:26:41 35  M60 1133  0:00 
 Andrew Begbie  0:40:28 2:07:09 218  MM 1129  0:00 
 Denise Pilcher  0:46:12 2:53:21 5  W60 1254  0:00 
 Ele Brown  0:49:09 3:42:30 38  W50 1291  0:00 
 Mike Binkhorst  0:53:07 4:35:37 52  M60 1307  0:00 
 Anneke Binkhorst  0:54:58 5:30:35 171  SW 1312  0:00 
 Jean Skilton  0:47:54 6:18:29 9  W60 1277  0:00 
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 Masters Men O/35 
 1 Takapuna  1 Final Time: 3:33:29 
 Daniel Shaw 0:25:44 0:25:44 9  MM 242  0:00 
 Mark Boyce 0:25:07 0:50:51 2  MM 204  0:00 
 Gene Rand 0:27:26 1:18:17 37  MM 347  0:00 
 Brent Godfrey 0:26:55 1:45:12 24  MM 309  0:00 
 Marcus Robertson 0:26:07 2:11:19 14  MM 264  0:00 
 Mike Wanden 0:28:14 2:39:33 49  MM 389  0:00 
 Tim Buckley 0:28:16 3:07:49 50  MM 390  0:00 
 Greg Darbyshire 0:25:40 3:33:29 8  MM 238  0:00 

 2 Owairaka Athletics  1 Final Time: 3:40:02 
 Julian Ng  0:27:19 0:27:19 32  MM 335  0:00 
 Ben Winder 0:28:58 0:56:17 66  MM 442  0:00 
 Richard Harris 0:27:23 1:23:40 35  MM 342  0:00 
 James Clendon 0:29:35 1:53:15 86  MM 493  0:00 
 Mitch Cantlon 0:28:17 2:21:32 51  MM 391  0:00 
 Keith Burrows 0:27:32 2:49:04 40  MM 352  0:00 
 Nick Moore 0:25:48 3:14:52 10  MM 247  0:00 
 Simon Mace 0:25:10 3:40:02 3  MM 209  0:00 

 3 Wellington Harriers  2 Final Time: 3:41:10 
 Stephen Day 0:26:42 0:26:42 21  MM 291  0:00 
 Mark Moore 0:26:30 0:53:12 18  MM 280  0:00 
 Andy Ford 0:29:03 1:22:15 67  MM 445  0:00 
 Paul Barwick 0:27:40 1:49:55 43  MM 364  0:00 
 James Richardson 0:26:56 2:16:51 26  MM 312  0:00 
 Andrew Wharton 0:29:08 2:45:59 72  MM 454  0:00 
 Tim Hodge 0:28:50 3:14:49 65  MM 432  0:00 
 Rowan Hooper 0:26:21 3:41:10 16  MM 274  0:00 

 4 Don Greig Racing Stables  1 Final Time: 3:41:45 
 Daniel Stouffer  0:27:13 0:27:13 31  MM 329  0:00 
 Michael Anderson  0:27:12 0:54:25 30  MM 328  0:00 
 Craig Oliver  0:28:14 1:22:39 48  MM 388  0:00 
 Maxwell Panckhurst  0:29:14 1:51:53 77  MM 468  0:00 
 Brett Tingay  0:25:22 2:17:15 5  MM 221  0:00 
 Simon Kerr  0:29:07 2:46:22 71  MM 453  0:00 
 Jimmy Feathery  0:28:00 3:14:22 45  MM 380  0:00 
 Adam Jaques  0:27:23 3:41:45 36  MM 343  0:00 

 5 Sumner  1 Final Time: 3:49:10 

 Shaun McWhirter  0:28:24 0:28:24 57  MM 402  0:00 
 Vajin Armstrong 0:27:05 0:55:29 28  MM 322  0:00 
 Dayle McLauchlan 0:27:01 1:22:30 27  MM 318  0:00 
 James Richmond 0:28:20 1:50:50 53  MM 396  0:00 
 Danny Carmine 0:29:35 2:20:25 85  MM 489  0:00 
 Paul Timothy 0:29:06 2:49:31 70  MM 452  0:00 
 Kevin Grimwood  0:30:12 3:19:43 96  MM 543  0:00 
 Tane Cambridge  0:29:27 3:49:10 82  MM 480  0:00 
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 6 Lake City Athletics  1 Final Time: 4:00:48 
 Adrian Lysaght 0:29:06 0:29:06 69  MM 451  0:00 
 Alan Ferguson 0:28:13 0:57:19 47  MM 387  0:00 
 Alan Crombie 0:31:40 1:28:59 47  M50 661  0:00 
 Brendon  Keenan 0:29:21 1:58:20 80  MM 475  0:00 
 Peter Caudwell 0:30:15 2:28:35 27  M50 548  0:00 
 Stephen Parker 0:30:40 2:59:15 108  MM 571  0:00 
 Matthew Parsonage 0:26:52 3:26:07 22  MM 302  0:00 
 Jason Cameron 0:34:41 4:00:48 69  M50 851  0:00 

 7 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 4:19:05 
 Brad Wong 0:30:04 0:30:04 95  MM 532  0:00 
 Karl Jackson 0:31:15 1:01:19 119  MM 623  0:00 
 Nicolas Vessiot 0:33:06 1:34:25 141  MM 754  0:00 
 Matyas James 0:34:50 2:09:15 163  MM 857  0:00 
 Chris Howard 0:31:40 2:40:55 125  MM 663  0:00 
 Iain Shaw 0:33:52 3:14:47 155  MM 803  0:00 
 Malcolm Kerr 0:32:30 3:47:17 134  MM 720  0:00 
 Dean Galt  0:31:48 4:19:05 128  MM 670  0:00 

 8 TTT Runners  1 Final Time: 4:32:59 
 Alan Houghton 0:29:05 0:29:05 68  MM 448  0:00 
 Shawn O'Leary  0:28:35 0:57:40 61  MM 412  0:00 
 Bruce Houghton  0:30:36 1:28:16 106  MM 567  0:00 
 Michael Cross 0:35:43 2:03:59 173  MM 903  0:00 
 Keith Crook 0:54:25 2:58:24 244  MM 1311  0:00 
 Wayne Gillard 0:32:59 3:31:23 140  MM 749  0:00 
 Stu Urquhart 0:30:34 4:01:57 105  MM 566  0:00 
 Daniel Woods 0:31:02 4:32:59 113  MM 610  0:00 

 9 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 4:35:15 

 Chris Robb  0:29:54 0:29:54 22  M50 520  0:00 
 Brent Foster  0:31:17 1:01:11 42  M50 626  0:00 
 David Kung  0:33:48 1:34:59 59  M50 798  0:00 
 Stephen Robb  0:34:33 2:09:32 67  M50 844  0:00 
 Jamie Halla  0:40:11 2:49:43 217  MM 1120  0:00 
 Glenn Wright  0:32:26 3:22:09 52  M50 710  0:00 
 Lindsay Wilson  0:34:57 3:57:06 165  MM 864  0:00 
 Rodney Hellyer  0:38:09 4:35:15 83  M50 1031  0:00 

 10 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 4:45:30 
 Trent Stallard  0:29:44 0:29:44 90  MM 504  0:00 
 Dan Clendon  0:25:53 0:55:37 12  MM 252  0:00 
 Dave Creamer  0:48:38 1:37:15 103   1286  7.10 7:00 
 Stu Milne 0:27:47 2:05:02 44  MM 369  0:00 
 John Beale  0:28:47 2:33:49 63  MM 425  0:00 
 Richard Swan  0:28:26 3:02:15 58  MM 403  0:00 
 Brendon Flanagan  0:37:36 3:39:51 198  MM 1003  0:00 
 Dolan Brumby  0:30:39 4:10:30 107  MM 568  0:00 
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 Masters Men O/50 
 1 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 3:54:52 
 Grant McLean 0:28:00 0:28:00 5  M50 381  0:00 
 Brendon Thomspon 0:29:09 0:57:09 14  M50 456  0:00 
 Todd Stevens  0:28:56 1:26:05 10  M50 437  0:00 
 Nicholas Bagnall  0:30:28 1:56:33 29  M50 559  0:00 
 James Turner 0:30:50 2:27:23 35  M50 589  0:00 
 Andrew Kerr 0:29:44 2:57:07 19  M50 505  0:00 
 David Kettles 0:29:34 3:26:41 17  M50 487  0:00 
 Peter Stevens  0:28:11 3:54:52 6  M50 385  0:00 

 2 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 3:57:10 
 Terry Fraser 0:30:20 0:30:20 28  M50 554  0:00 
 Colin Price 0:31:19 1:01:39 44  M50 629  0:00 
 Willie Gunn  0:31:10 1:32:49 40  M50 617  0:00 
 Graeme Morrison  0:29:27 2:02:16 16  M50 478  0:00 
 Frank Evett  0:29:53 2:32:09 21  M50 518  0:00 
 Paul Hewitson 0:27:19 2:59:28 2  M50 334  0:00 
 Seth Campbell 0:28:46 3:28:14 9  M50 424  0:00 
 Nick Perry  0:28:56 3:57:10 11  M50 439  0:00 

 3 Don Greig Racing Stables  1 Final Time: 4:04:29 
 Jason Baillie  0:31:00 0:31:00 39  M50 607  0:00 
 Richard Bennett  0:28:18 0:59:18 7  M50 393  0:00 
 Ian Curd  0:30:50 1:30:08 34  M50 590  0:00 
 Malcolm Cornelius  0:30:02 2:00:10 24  M50 529  0:00 
 Laurence Cooke  0:28:33 2:28:43 8  M50 410  0:00 
 Shane Grose  0:30:46 2:59:29 31  M50 580  0:00 
 Phil Lindsay  0:30:59 3:30:28 38  M50 606  0:00 
 Dave Cox  0:34:01 4:04:29 63  M50 814  0:00 

 4 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 4:05:02 
 Kerry Faass  0:28:57 0:28:57 12  M50 441  0:00 
 Rob Mulcahy 0:33:33 1:02:30 56  M50 780  0:00 
 Chris Mardon 0:27:18 1:29:48 1  M50 333  0:00 
 Phill Harrison  0:31:31 2:01:19 46  M50 652  0:00 
 Simon Crosby 0:32:28 2:33:47 53  M50 714  0:00 
 Jeff Spillane 0:31:19 3:05:06 45  M50 630  0:00 
 Mark Reid 0:29:06 3:34:12 13  M50 449  0:00 
 John Marshall  0:30:50 4:05:02 33  M50 588  0:00 

 5 Owairaka Athletics  2 Final Time: 4:08:44 

 Adrian Earl 0:31:19 0:31:19 43  M50 628  0:00 
 Bazyl Piotrowski 0:34:22 1:05:41 66  M50 835  0:00 
 Tim Mitchell 0:32:00 1:37:41 49  M50 682  0:00 
 Tim Morrison 0:30:52 2:08:33 36  M50 595  0:00 
 Peter Kenny  0:30:11 2:38:44 26  M50 542  0:00 
 Tony Plowman 0:33:22 3:12:06 55  M50 769  0:00 
 Grant Clifton 0:29:10 3:41:16 15  M50 458  0:00 
 Troy Harold 0:27:28 4:08:44 3  M50 349  0:00 
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 6 Hamilton City Hawks  1 Final Time: 4:24:14 
 John Bowe  0:29:51 0:29:51 20  M50 513  0:00 
 John Crane 0:29:56 0:59:47 23  M50 523  0:00 
 Vaughan Kestle 0:38:32 1:38:19 85  M50 1048  0:00 
 Peter Horan 0:40:24 2:18:43 91  M50 1127  0:00 
 Andrew Wark 0:30:49 2:49:32 32  M50 586  0:00 
 Paul Ewart  0:33:39 3:23:11 57  M50 788  0:00 
 Mike Peck 0:30:10 3:53:21 25  M50 538  0:00 
 Mike Harris  0:30:53 4:24:14 37  M50 598  0:00 

 7 Caversham  1 Final Time: 5:38:20 
 Alistair McAlevey 0:37:33 0:37:33 30  M60 1002  0:00 
 Ken Pullar  0:46:12 1:23:45 47  M60 1255  0:00 
 Phil Coakes  0:56:19 2:20:04 11  M70 1313  0:00 
 Nick Heng 0:42:44 3:02:48 98  M50 1200  0:00 
 Stu McCormack  0:41:00 3:43:48 36  M60 1138  0:00 
 Steve Smith 0:39:38 4:23:26 6  M70 1103  0:00 
 Richard Young  0:41:56 5:05:22 95  M50 1178  0:00 
 Ian McDonald  0:32:58 5:38:20 10  M60 744  0:00 
 

 Senior Women 
 1 North Harbour Bays  2 Final Time: 3:50:27 
 Mackenzie Morgan  0:28:41 0:28:41 10  SW 416  0:00 
 Olivia Whitney  0:26:50 0:55:31 1  SW 300  0:00 
 Brigid Dennehy  0:28:18 1:23:49 5  SW 392  0:00 
 Niamh De hora  0:29:55 1:53:44 27  SW 522  0:00 
 Laura Nagel  0:29:30 2:23:14 18  SW 482  0:00 
 Maddie Dillon  0:28:57 2:52:11 14  SW 440  0:00 
 Charlotte Floodsmith Ryan  0:29:33 3:21:44 19  SW 486  0:00 
 Jessie Speedy  0:28:43 3:50:27 11  SW 418  0:00 

 2 Whippets Running Project  1 Final Time: 3:56:57 
 Sophie Williamson 0:29:45 0:29:45 23  SW 507  0:00 
 Julia Grant 0:29:52 0:59:37 25  SW 516  0:00 
 Annabelle Bramwell 0:29:59 1:29:36 29  SW 525  0:00 
 Skye Dick 0:29:35 1:59:11 21  SW 491  0:00 
 Karen Donaldson-Baron 0:29:06 2:28:17 15  SW 450  0:00 
 Fiona Love 0:30:10 2:58:27 30  SW 539  0:00 
 Amelia Lythe 0:29:55 3:28:22 26  SW 521  0:00 
 Tillie Hollyer 0:28:35 3:56:57 8  SW 413  0:00 

 3 University of Canterbury  1 Final Time: 4:02:47 
 Rosa Twyford 0:30:29 0:30:29 33  SW 561  0:00 
 Sarah McClure  0:29:51 1:00:20 24  SW 514  0:00 
 Natalie Dryden 0:30:46 1:31:06 36  SW 579  0:00 
 Katherine Camp 0:27:54 1:59:00 4  SW 375  0:00 
 Sarah McSweeney 0:32:53 2:31:53 65  SW 742  0:00 
 Eva Pringle  0:28:49 3:00:42 12  SW 429  0:00 
 Miriam Clark 0:32:21 3:33:03 57  SW 703  0:00 
 Angie Petty  0:29:44 4:02:47 22  SW 502  0:00 
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 4 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 4:11:49 
 Sophie Whelan 0:31:49 0:31:49 47  SW 671  0:00 
 Emma Perron  0:28:38 1:00:27 9  SW 414  0:00 
 Darshna Govind  0:32:07 1:32:34 52  SW 691  0:00 
 Anna Hooper 0:31:26 2:04:00 44  SW 643  0:00 
 Amy Frankland  0:30:18 2:34:18 32  SW 552  0:00 
 Bex Hutchinson 0:34:18 3:08:36 78  SW 828  0:00 
 Lucy Fauth  0:32:26 3:41:02 59  SW 711  0:00 
 Genevieve Coffey  0:30:47 4:11:49 37  SW 583  0:00 
 5 Don Greig Racing Stables  1 Final Time: 4:12:34 

 Sonya Cameron  0:31:52 0:31:52 20  MW 676  0:00 
 Anne McLeod  0:28:35 1:00:27 7  SW 411  0:00 
 Bridget Lumsden  0:32:18 1:32:45 56  SW 700  0:00 
 Teresa Blackmore  0:33:48 2:06:33 33  MW 799  0:00 
 Harriet  Kingston  0:31:50 2:38:23 48  SW 674  0:00 
 Mary Gray  0:32:22 3:10:45 58  SW 705  0:00 
 Savanah Stewart  0:33:57 3:44:42 75  SW 809  0:00 
 Olivia Ritchie  0:27:52 4:12:34 3  SW 374  0:00 

 6 North Harbour Bays  1 Final Time: 4:13:20 
 Amelia Green  0:29:10 0:29:10 16  SW 459  0:00 
 Olivia Gold  0:30:56 1:00:06 39  SW 603  0:00 
 Natasha Bowyer  0:31:11 1:31:17 41  SW 618  0:00 
 Ximena Smith  0:37:38 2:08:55 114  SW 1007  0:00 
 Lauren Gowland  0:30:58 2:39:53 40  SW 605  0:00 
 Sabina Piras  0:32:07 3:12:00 51  SW 690  0:00 
 Jess Wright  0:29:59 3:41:59 28  SW 524  0:00 
 Saraya Lindsay  0:31:21 4:13:20 43  SW 634  0:00 

 7 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 4:20:52 
 Esther George  0:28:28 0:28:28 6  SW 405  0:00 
 Sarah Drought  0:27:24 0:55:52 2  SW 344  0:00 
 Natalie Hardaker  0:31:30 1:27:22 18  MW 651  0:00 
 Kate Young  0:37:42 2:05:04 116  SW 1012  0:00 
 Caitlin Basset  0:32:15 2:37:19 55  SW 696  0:00 
 Alaina Brent  0:35:02 3:12:21 42  MW 870  0:00 
 Carline Thomas  0:37:41 3:50:02 11  W50 1009  0:00 
 Andrea Peat  0:30:50 4:20:52 38  SW 587  0:00 

 8 Hill City - University  1 Final Time: 4:22:04 
 Margie Campbell  0:29:36 0:29:36 3  MW 494  0:00 
 Leia Silby  0:35:07 1:04:43 43  MW 873  0:00 
 Liliana Braun 0:29:35 1:34:18 20  SW 488  0:00 
 Zara Geddes  0:31:21 2:05:39 12  JW 633  0:00 
 Aly Craigie  0:35:45 2:41:24 47  MW 905  0:00 
 Erin McKevitt  0:33:04 3:14:28 16  JW 751  0:00 
 Liberty McIntyre-Reet  0:38:14 3:52:42 119  SW 1035  0:00 
 Sophie Hicks 0:29:22 4:22:04 17  SW 476  0:00 
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 9 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 4:24:57 
 Lorna Pairman 0:32:32 0:32:32 61  SW 721  0:00 
 Kate Currie 0:30:50 1:03:22 8  JW 591  0:00 
 Anna Coppens 0:35:45 1:39:07 93  SW 904  0:00 
 Julie Gillespie  0:35:41 2:14:48 91  SW 901  0:00 
 Maggie McInnes  0:31:17 2:46:05 42  SW 625  0:00 
 Cherita George 0:36:07 3:22:12 97  SW 925  0:00 
 Charlotte Blair  0:32:32 3:54:44 62  SW 723  0:00 
 Lahana Reeves  0:30:13 4:24:57 31  SW 545  0:00 

 10 Run Timaru  1 Final Time: 4:35:04 
 Rebecca Allnutt 0:30:30 0:30:30 34  SW 562  0:00 
 Hannah Kempf 0:33:25 1:03:55 69  SW 772  0:00 
 Maya Edmondson  0:35:15 1:39:10 27  JW 880  0:00 
 Pearl Valour 0:35:25 2:14:35 88  SW 889  0:00 
 Martina Wreford 0:32:35 2:47:10 63  SW 726  0:00 
 Judith Ireland  0:37:24 3:24:34 10  W50 994  0:00 
 Joy Courage  0:37:45 4:02:19 117  SW 1015  0:00 
 Sophie Smith  0:32:45 4:35:04 64  SW 736  0:00 

 11 Caversham  1 Final Time: 4:39:01 
 Becky de la Harpe  0:31:12 0:31:12 11  JW 620  0:00 
 Kristy Eyles  0:31:04 1:02:16 12  MW 611  0:00 
 Caitlin O'Brien  0:36:40 1:38:56 31  JW 948  0:00 
 Gracie Young  0:39:27 2:18:23 44  JW 1092  0:00 
 Georgia Mitchell  0:36:45 2:55:08 104  SW 954  0:00 
 Michelle Watt  0:37:23 3:32:31 55  MW 993  0:00 
 Lucia Vincent  0:34:01 4:06:32 35  MW 817  0:00 
 Laura Bungard  0:32:29 4:39:01 60  SW 717  0:00 

 12 TTT Runners  1 Final Time: 4:48:05 
 Anei Todd 0:31:34 0:31:34 45  SW 654  0:00 
 Georgia Lynch 0:33:32 1:05:06 70  SW 779  0:00 
 Sophie Skelton 0:34:58 1:40:04 86  SW 865  0:00 
 Alzbeta Bouskova 0:41:45 2:21:49 90  MW 1170  0:00 
 Susan Fryer 0:37:32 2:59:21 56  MW 1000  0:00 
 Amanda Needham 0:37:58 3:37:19 61  MW 1019  0:00 
 Anna Kuegler 0:35:55 4:13:14 95  SW 914  0:00 
 Leeshelle Small 0:34:51 4:48:05 85  SW 860  0:00 

 13 Wellington Scottish  3 Final Time: 4:56:50 

 Alice Sowry 0:33:39 0:33:39 72  SW 787  0:00 
 Hannah Stephen  0:35:43 1:09:22 92  SW 902  0:00 
 Lulu Lloyd Jones 0:36:44 1:46:06 103  SW 951  0:00 
 Danielle Stevens 0:38:39 2:24:45 125  SW 1054  0:00 
 Felicity Melia 0:41:24 3:06:09 143  SW 1157  0:00 
 Emma Jackson 0:38:26 3:44:35 122  SW 1043  0:00 
 Isabel Bridgman 0:37:32 4:22:07 113  SW 1001  0:00 
 Janine Sharma 0:34:43 4:56:50 83  SW 854  0:00 
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 14 Wellington Scottish  2 Final Time: 4:57:40 
 Sarah-Grace Breen 0:33:40 0:33:40 74  SW 790  0:00 
 Kasey Mackinnon 0:34:39 1:08:19 82  SW 849  0:00 
 Jasmine Smith 0:38:32 1:46:51 123  SW 1047  0:00 
 Lindsay Young 0:38:33 2:25:24 124  SW 1049  0:00 
 Jaime Vessiot 0:37:17 3:02:41 111  SW 987  0:00 
 Emma Sturmfels 0:39:03 3:41:44 131  SW 1069  0:00 
 Jula McMillan 0:32:56 4:14:40 66  SW 743  0:00 
 Hinano Andrews 0:43:00 4:57:40 151  SW 1207  0:00 

 15 Moa Athletic  1 Final Time: 5:12:17 
 Heather Neill 0:32:04 0:32:04 49  SW 687  0:00 
 Siobhan Hennessy 0:40:47 1:12:51 140  SW 1135  0:00 
 Ella Gordon 0:46:40 1:59:31 161  SW 1257  0:00 
 Jo Trotter 0:39:06 2:38:37 132  SW 1077  0:00 
 Jessica Costall 0:39:09 3:17:46 134  SW 1079  0:00 
 Ella Ballantyne  0:47:34 4:05:20 163  SW 1271  0:00 
 Taylah Arlidge 0:34:50 4:40:10 84  SW 858  0:00 
 Stephanie Walker 0:32:07 5:12:17 50  SW 689  0:00 

 16 Run Timaru  2 Final Time: 5:16:20 
 Angel Pilgrim  0:37:21 0:37:21 34  JW 992  0:00 
 Ruby Hull  0:39:02 1:16:23 42  JW 1068  0:00 
 Andrea Wreford  0:41:08 1:57:31 2  W60 1144  0:00 
 Aria Pilgrim  0:42:30 2:40:01 56  JW 1194  0:00 
 Lee-Anne Lang  0:39:15 3:19:16 17  W50 1086  0:00 
 Julia Burgess  0:41:12 4:00:28 21  W50 1147  0:00 
 Jess Callaghan  0:39:03 4:39:31 130  SW 1070  0:00 
 Kayla Cunningham  0:36:49 5:16:20 105  SW 959  0:00 
 17 Sumner  1 Final Time: 5:54:11 
 Bex Ingram  0:35:47 0:35:47 48  MW 906  0:00 
 Bee Ruder  0:45:15 1:21:02 28  W50 1239  0:00 
 Juliet Slattery 0:46:58 2:08:00 8  W60 1263  0:00 
 Sharon Prutton 0:43:46 2:51:46 4  W60 1218  0:00 
 Jan Harrison  0:47:16 3:39:02 32  W50 1268  0:00 
 Rachel Cottam  0:50:16 4:29:18 167  SW 1300  0:00 
 Sue Cooke  0:45:49 5:15:07 31  W50 1248  0:00 
 Helen Bealey  0:39:04 5:54:11 69  MW 1073  0:00 
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 Masters Women O/35 
 1 Don Greig Racing Stables  1 Final Time: 4:12:44 
 Fiona Crombie  0:30:39 0:30:39 6  MW 569  0:00 
 Kirsten Hall  0:30:42 1:01:21 8  MW 573  0:00 
 Annie Radecki  0:32:05 1:33:26 22  MW 688  0:00 
 Jess Winters 0:30:53 2:04:19 10  MW 597  0:00 
 Nicola Handley  0:31:27 2:35:46 15  MW 645  0:00 
 Fiona Dowling  0:31:56 3:07:42 21  MW 680  0:00 
 Lisa Brignull  0:32:29 3:40:11 25  MW 718  0:00 
 Serena Kelly  0:32:33 4:12:44 26  MW 724  0:00 

 2 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 4:19:15 
 Mel Aitken 0:31:30 0:31:30 17  MW 650  0:00 
 Amanda Broughton 0:30:51 1:02:21 9  MW 594  0:00 
 Ayesha Shafi 0:31:46 1:34:07 19  MW 669  0:00 
 Emma Bassett  0:35:32 2:09:39 46  MW 897  0:00 
 Sophie Dickson 0:31:27 2:41:06 14  MW 644  0:00 
 Emily Solsberg  0:35:13 3:16:19 44  MW 877  0:00 
 Lindsay Barwick 0:33:02 3:49:21 28  MW 750  0:00 
 Mel Brandon  0:29:54 4:19:15 4  MW 519  0:00 

 3 TTT Runners  1 Final Time: 4:38:04 
 Gill Fullen 0:30:54 0:30:54 11  MW 600  0:00 
 Carmel Gunn 0:39:45 1:10:39 75  MW 1107  0:00 
 Jennie Nicholson  0:32:24 1:43:03 24  MW 709  0:00 
 Rachel Eade 0:35:32 2:18:35 45  MW 895  0:00 
 Rachel O'Brien 0:35:01 2:53:36 41  MW 868  0:00 
 Maria Kroonenberg 0:34:29 3:28:05 39  MW 842  0:00 
 Katie Vroegop 0:36:13 4:04:18 50  MW 930  0:00 
 Cody Fourie 0:33:46 4:38:04 32  MW 795  0:00 

 4 Hamilton City Hawks  1 Final Time: 5:00:05 
 Kovo MacDonald  0:31:21 0:31:21 13  MW 632  0:00 
 Kirsten Milne 0:37:51 1:09:12 60  MW 1016  0:00 
 Dawn Tuffery 0:34:18 1:43:30 38  MW 829  0:00 
 Sandra Jensen 0:40:16 2:23:46 81  MW 1125  0:00 
 Emily Fyfe 0:41:12 3:04:58 84  MW 1149  0:00 
 Lisa Joblin 0:38:53 3:43:51 15  W50 1062  0:00 
 Sue Hunter 0:37:02 4:20:53 53  MW 973  0:00 
 Kay Stockman  0:39:12 5:00:05 16  W50 1080  0:00 

 5 Wanganui Harrier Club  1 Final Time: 5:25:09 

 Paula Conder  0:40:12 0:40:12 80  MW 1123  0:00 
 Gai Marie Smart  0:42:07 1:22:19 92  MW 1184  0:00 
 Kim Whyte  0:38:22 2:00:41 66  MW 1041  0:00 
 Rachel Richmond  0:50:07 2:50:48 119  MW 1298  0:00 
 Nuala Dunne  0:38:18 3:29:06 65  MW 1038  0:00 
 Joanne Merson  0:39:58 4:09:04 76  MW 1113  0:00 
 Mignon Stevenson  0:45:37 4:54:41 108  MW 1245  0:00 
 Sally Gibbs  0:30:28 5:25:09 5  MW 560  0:00 
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 6 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 5:29:09 
 Sally Fitzgerald 0:43:17 0:43:17 100  MW 1214  0:00 
 Joanna O'Brien 0:42:23 1:25:40 94  MW 1188  0:00 
 Barbara Nieh 0:42:17 2:07:57 93  MW 1186  0:00 
 Wei Ping Chew 0:41:23 2:49:20 87  MW 1156  0:00 
 Jess Clark 0:39:03 3:28:23 68  MW 1071  0:00 
 Robyn Daly  0:40:15 4:08:38 19  W50 1124  0:00 
 Laura Richmond  0:41:15 4:49:53 86  MW 1151  0:00 
 Margaret Guzman  0:39:16 5:29:09 72  MW 1088  0:00 

 7 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 5:32:02 
 Jane Pairman  0:36:30 0:36:30 1  W60 940  0:00 
 Wendy Richards  0:36:06 1:12:36 6  W50 924  0:00 
 Veena Rhodes 0:40:07 1:52:43 79  MW 1118  0:00 
 Fran Dakin  0:48:08 2:40:51 115  MW 1281  0:00 
 Jennifer Zhou 0:37:58 3:18:49 62  MW 1020  0:00 
 Katrina Taylor  0:44:14 4:03:03 102  MW 1222  0:00 
 Tracey Ruddenklau 0:39:05 4:42:08 71  MW 1075  0:00 
 Sue Johnson 0:49:54 5:32:02 10  W60 1296  0:00 

 8 Caversham  1 Final Time: 5:58:59 
 Lorraine Stewart  0:44:18 0:44:18 27  W50 1225  0:00 
 Sue Kim  0:43:45 1:28:03 25  W50 1217  0:00 
 Lesley McCormack  0:46:41 2:14:44 6  W60 1258  0:00 
 Paula Cotter  0:52:24 3:07:08 120  MW 1305  0:00 
 Sophanna Blakie  0:45:36 3:52:44 107  MW 1244  0:00 
 Glenda Bruce  0:46:43 4:39:27 7  W60 1259  0:00 
 Evelyn Armstrong  0:38:01 5:17:28 12  W50 1024  0:00 
 Cheryl Kelly  0:41:31 5:58:59 23  W50 1161  0:00 
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 Community 8 Laps 
 1 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 3:41:53 
 David Sewell  0:28:23 0:28:23 55  MM 400  0:00 
 Dan Bennetts  0:28:28 0:56:51 60  MM 407  0:00 
 Angus Wemyss 0:25:40 1:22:31 45  SM 236  0:00 
 Goitem Gebremedihin  0:28:45 1:51:16 118  SM 423  0:00 
 Ben Musson  0:25:42 2:16:58 48  SM 240  0:00 
 Josh Barry  0:28:01 2:44:59 110  SM 383  0:00 
 George McNaughton 0:28:31 3:13:30 115  SM 409  0:00 
 Jason Wilcock  0:28:23 3:41:53 56  MM 401  0:00 

 2 Misfits  1 Final Time: 3:52:53 
 Duncan Baxter 0:27:52 0:27:52 106  SM 373  0:00 
 David Slater 0:29:27 0:57:19 81  MM 479  0:00 
 Odie Ruegg 0:29:13 1:26:32 128  SM 465  0:00 
 Regan Cantwell 0:28:48 1:55:20 120  SM 428  0:00 
 Peter Menis 0:29:59 2:25:19 94  MM 526  0:00 
 Christian Ruegg 0:33:21 2:58:40 144  MM 767  0:00 
 Will Jones 0:27:38 3:26:18 98  SM 359  0:00 
 Daniele Danesin  0:26:35 3:52:53 19  MM 286  0:00 

 3 Ariki  1 Final Time: 4:10:51 
 Ben Lund  0:30:08 0:30:08 141  SM 535  0:00 
 Brent Halley  0:34:45 1:04:53 70  M50 856  0:00 
 Phil Napper  0:34:28 1:39:21 19  M60 840  0:00 
 Catherine Lund 0:27:49 2:07:10 1  JW 371  0:00 
 Alice Gee  0:32:08 2:39:18 53  SW 692  0:00 
 Dan Lund  0:31:00 3:10:18 34  JM 608  0:00 
 Russell Lund  0:32:33 3:42:51 54  M50 725  0:00 
 Xaviour Walker  0:28:00 4:10:51 46  MM 382  0:00 

 4 The Good Trot Gallopers  1 Final Time: 4:13:50 
 Dave Wilmott  0:32:24 0:32:24 51  M50 708  0:00 
 Kurt Haldane  0:33:42 1:06:06 152  MM 793  0:00 
 Pete Richmond  0:31:22 1:37:28 120  MM 635  0:00 
 Andy Tolmen 0:33:19 2:10:47 143  MM 765  0:00 
 Stacey Garrett 0:30:41 2:41:28 7  MW 572  0:00 
 Hannah Oldroyd  0:28:43 3:10:11 1  MW 419  0:00 
 Shaun Fauth  0:31:10 3:41:21 116  MM 616  0:00 
 John Durand  0:32:29 4:13:50 8  M60 715  0:00 

 5 Tuff Guys and Girls  1 Final Time: 4:24:03 

 Sam Baker 0:33:54 0:33:54 196  SM 806  0:00 
 Holly Weston 0:35:27 1:09:21 89  SW 892  0:00 
 Sarah Jenkins 0:36:26 1:45:47 100  SW 936  0:00 
 Hugh Tutton 0:32:45 2:18:32 179  SM 735  0:00 
 Warwick Tuffnell 0:31:28 2:50:00 122  MM 647  0:00 
 Nigel Robertson 0:32:44 3:22:44 136  MM 733  0:00 
 Stewart McGirr 0:31:32 3:54:16 160  SM 653  0:00 
 Harvey Brouard 0:29:47 4:24:03 136  SM 508  0:00 
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 6 Complete Podiatry  1 Final Time: 4:24:52 
 Abby Nattrass  0:33:39 0:33:39 73  SW 786  0:00 
 Grace Coombs 0:33:13 1:06:52 67  SW 758  0:00 
 Harry Beaumont 0:32:02 1:38:54 169  SM 684  0:00 
 Gabs Cross 0:40:03 2:18:57 139  SW 1115  0:00 
 Travis Ryan-Salter  0:33:49 2:52:46 194  SM 800  0:00 
 Sam Manson  0:27:49 3:20:35 105  SM 370  0:00 
 Matt Nash 0:32:00 3:52:35 168  SM 683  0:00 
 Sam Coombs 0:32:17 4:24:52 172  SM 698  0:00 

 7 Razzle Dazzle  1 Final Time: 4:29:19 
 Ben Kelt  0:31:23 0:31:23 155  SM 637  0:00 
 Patrick Coady  0:35:22 1:06:45 209  SM 887  0:00 
 Jarred Percival  0:31:25 1:38:10 156  SM 640  0:00 
 Will Andrews  0:33:44 2:11:54 193  SM 794  0:00 
 Johvaan Renata  0:32:16 2:44:10 171  SM 697  0:00 
 Liam Sullivan  0:32:41 3:16:51 178  SM 731  0:00 
 Louis Andrews  0:32:51 3:49:42 180  SM 739  0:00 
 Josh Pitt 0:39:37 4:29:19 232  SM 1102  0:00 

 8 Don Greig Racing Stables  1 Final Time: 4:29:40 
 Don Greig  0:31:52 0:31:52 5  M60 677  0:00 
 Andy Tuckey  0:30:47 1:02:39 149  SM 585  0:00 
 Ben Greig 0:35:00 1:37:39 204  SM 867  0:00 
 Anthony Duncraft  0:34:21 2:12:00 65  M50 834  0:00 
 Sophie White  0:34:19 2:46:19 79  SW 830  0:00 
 Katherine Reardon  0:36:29 3:22:48 102  SW 938  0:00 
 Charlie Nolan 0:36:33 3:59:21 24  M60 945  0:00 
 Mat Whittle  0:30:19 4:29:40 99  MM 553  0:00 

 9 Cambridge  1 Final Time: 4:29:49 

 Jackson Olds  0:30:24 0:30:24 146  SM 556  0:00 
 Paul Signal  0:34:05 1:04:29 64  M50 821  0:00 
 Vicki Rees-Jones  0:34:16 1:38:45 37  MW 827  0:00 
 Scott Nelson  0:36:31 2:15:16 182  MM 942  0:00 
 Harrison Olds  0:31:57 2:47:13 167  SM 681  0:00 
 David Griffiths  0:42:05 3:29:18 9  M70 1183  0:00 
 Ryan Nelson  0:32:35 4:01:53 38  JM 727  0:00 
 Dean Chiplin  0:27:56 4:29:49 4  M50 376  0:00 

 10 Cambridge  2 Final Time: 4:31:04 
 Mike O'Sullivan 0:29:11 0:29:11 75  MM 461  0:00 
 Veronica Maree  0:32:45 1:01:56 27  MW 734  0:00 
 Lauren Shelley  0:33:08 1:35:04 29  MW 755  0:00 
 Sean O'Sullivan  0:34:16 2:09:20 158  MM 826  0:00 
 Jeremy Blake 0:35:59 2:45:19 177  MM 917  0:00 
 Rob Brockett  0:36:50 3:22:09 185  MM 960  0:00 
 Andy Donohoe  0:39:14 4:01:23 213  MM 1084  0:00 
 John Charlton 0:29:41 4:31:04 89  MM 500  0:00 
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 11 Live To Run Trail  1 Final Time: 4:40:59 
 Sarah Coxon  0:39:05 0:39:05 70  MW 1074  0:00 
 Matthew Durrant  0:35:29 1:14:34 211  SM 894  0:00 
 Tony Fallon  0:32:37 1:47:11 176  SM 728  0:00 
 Amy Collis  0:38:21 2:25:32 121  SW 1040  0:00 
 Jen Pease  0:37:13 3:02:45 110  SW 983  0:00 
 Braeden Thompson  0:31:27 3:34:12 159  SM 646  0:00 
 Julian Phillips  0:31:29 4:05:41 123  MM 649  0:00 
 Rich Negus  0:35:18 4:40:59 207  SM 881  0:00 

 12 Mega Run  2 Final Time: 4:49:39 
 Steven Wilson 0:33:29 0:33:29 191  SM 777  0:00 
 Josh Merrin 0:29:45 1:03:14 135  SM 506  0:00 
 Riley Casey 0:32:58 1:36:12 183  SM 748  0:00 
 Catherine Arnold 0:39:59 2:16:11 138  SW 1114  0:00 
 Thomas Holmes 0:38:05 2:54:16 228  SM 1027  0:00 
 Rachel Shields 0:38:11 3:32:27 118  SW 1033  0:00 
 Catherine Carr 0:39:12 4:11:39 135  SW 1081  0:00 
 Hamish O'Connell  0:38:00 4:49:39 226  SM 1022  0:00 

 13 FFRC  1 Final Time: 4:50:38 

 Martin De Bock 0:29:32 0:29:32 83  MM 484  0:00 
 James Turner 0:34:43 1:04:15 162  MM 853  0:00 
 Joel Gabites  0:37:29 1:41:44 197  MM 997  0:00 
 Morgan Simmions 0:43:25 2:25:09 233  MM 1215  0:00 
 Dave Walker  0:39:06 3:04:15 211  MM 1076  0:00 
 Jimmy Hadley  0:34:59 3:39:14 166  MM 866  0:00 
 Simon Le Heron  0:35:57 4:15:11 176  MM 916  0:00 
 James Rule  0:35:27 4:50:38 170  MM 890  0:00 

 14 Don Greig Racing Stables  2 Final Time: 4:50:52 
 John Coates 0:37:19 0:37:19 29  M60 989  0:00 
 Lincoln Baty  0:41:21 1:18:40 39  M60 1155  0:00 
 Brent Gilpin 0:36:43 1:55:23 75  M50 950  0:00 
 Len Millward  0:38:56 2:34:19 32  M60 1063  0:00 
 Phil Chapman  0:35:21 3:09:40 21  M60 884  0:00 
 Shaun Tocher  0:31:26 3:41:06 158  SM 642  0:00 
 Tim Rensen  0:35:51 4:16:57 213  SM 910  0:00 
 Carey Jones  0:33:55 4:50:52 62  M50 807  0:00 

 15 Phil's Runners  1 Final Time: 4:52:03 
 Michael Smith  0:35:22 0:35:22 72  M50 886  0:00 
 Tim Weusten  0:28:55 1:04:17 122  SM 435  0:00 
 Raj Patel  0:36:55 1:41:12 223  SM 966  0:00 
 Jenn Bufford  0:41:37 2:22:49 145  SW 1166  0:00 
 Phil Stedman  0:36:45 2:59:34 76  M50 953  0:00 
 Richard York  0:38:48 3:38:22 207  MM 1060  0:00 
 Bevan Burgess  0:39:48 4:18:10 89  M50 1109  0:00 
 Josh Francke  0:33:53 4:52:03 195  SM 805  0:00 
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 16 Marathon Clinic  1 Final Time: 4:52:05 
 Nathan Reddy  0:33:41 0:33:41 151  MM 792  0:00 
 Emma Roche  0:34:01 1:07:42 36  MW 818  0:00 
 Saskia Wohlgemuth  0:37:43 1:45:25 59  MW 1014  0:00 
 Tash Neeve  0:37:10 2:22:35 108  SW 978  0:00 
 Fiona Spencer 0:48:05 3:10:40 36  W50 1280  0:00 
 Lisa McNabb 0:36:32 3:47:12 52  MW 943  0:00 
 Camilla Penney 0:33:13 4:20:25 68  SW 760  0:00 
 Robbie Drage  0:31:40 4:52:05 163  SM 660  0:00 

 17 Run like the winded  1 Final Time: 4:59:18 

 Alaina Morrison 0:35:53 0:35:53 94  SW 911  0:00 
 Thari Jayasinghe  0:40:33 1:16:26 233  SM 1132  0:00 
 Rowan Hannah 0:34:06 1:50:32 157  MM 822  0:00 
 Phil Morrison  0:38:43 2:29:15 206  MM 1057  0:00 
 Curtis Christian  0:39:48 3:09:03 39  JM 1108  0:00 
 Bree Drinkwater 0:35:54 3:44:57 29  JW 912  0:00 
 Flossie van der Pol 0:41:57 4:26:54 150  SW 1180  0:00 
 Andre Donald 0:32:24 4:59:18 174  SM 707  0:00 

 18 Thin Blue Line  2 Final Time: 4:59:40 
 Connor Aldridge  0:31:39 0:31:39 162  SM 658  0:00 
 Slade Jenkins 0:37:41 1:09:20 199  MM 1010  0:00 
 Karl Nuku  0:42:58 1:52:18 231  MM 1206  0:00 
 Brad Wills  0:36:16 2:28:34 219  SM 933  0:00 
 Megan Jones  0:39:50 3:08:24 137  SW 1110  0:00 
 Regan Turner  0:38:34 3:46:58 204  MM 1051  0:00 
 Dean Rutherfurd  0:35:51 4:22:49 174  MM 908  0:00 
 Ben Rutherford 0:36:51 4:59:40 187  MM 964  0:00 

 19 Mega Run  1 Final Time: 5:00:40 
 Sophie Evans 0:34:34 0:34:34 81  SW 845  0:00 
 Eleanor Burgess  0:35:14 1:09:48 87  SW 878  0:00 
 Kate Stoddart 0:38:44 1:48:32 127  SW 1058  0:00 
 Grace McEwen  0:48:39 2:37:11 166  SW 1287  0:00 
 Amy Wilkinson 0:46:49 3:24:00 162  SW 1260  0:00 
 Justin Thorby 0:31:44 3:55:44 165  SM 667  0:00 
 Jessy Erceg 0:36:28 4:32:12 101  SW 937  0:00 
 Angus Ward 0:28:28 5:00:40 114  SM 406  0:00 

 20 Rangiora High School  1 Final Time: 5:04:54 
 Haven Drinnan 0:34:25 0:34:25 22  JW 836  0:00 
 Becky Blay 0:36:40 1:11:05 32  JW 949  0:00 
 Brooke Fortune 0:39:33 1:50:38 46  JW 1097  0:00 
 Sarah Caldwell  0:39:36 2:30:14 48  JW 1099  0:00 
 Gabrielle Dickinson 0:38:37 3:08:51 41  JW 1052  0:00 
 Ashleigh Wollett 0:42:51 3:51:42 58  JW 1204  0:00 
 Amelie Antonuik-Newall 0:37:10 4:28:52 33  JW 979  0:00 
 Olivia Woollett 0:36:02 5:04:54 30  JW 920  0:00 
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 21 Guinness at the Finish  1 Final Time: 5:05:05 
 Daniel Norris  0:36:04 0:36:04 215  SM 922  0:00 
 Andrew McCormick  0:37:12 1:13:16 190  MM 982  0:00 
 Ross McKay 0:39:38 1:52:54 88  M50 1104  0:00 
 Chris Averill  0:41:18 2:34:12 94  M50 1153  0:00 
 Brent Manderson  0:42:41 3:16:53 44  M60 1198  0:00 
 Anthony Emms  0:33:17 3:50:10 142  MM 763  0:00 
 Greg Scott  0:41:05 4:31:15 37  M60 1142  0:00 
 Peter Olds  0:33:50 5:05:05 60  M50 801  0:00 

 22 Thin Blue Line  3 Final Time: 5:06:26 
 Sarah Summerlee  0:34:20 0:34:20 80  SW 831  0:00 
 Molly Mackay-Stewart 0:36:08 1:10:28 98  SW 928  0:00 
 Natalia Boer 0:44:59 1:55:27 157  SW 1237  0:00 
 Ben Fitzpatrick 0:41:14 2:36:41 221  MM 1150  0:00 
 Mackenzie Alty 0:43:17 3:19:58 154  SW 1213  0:00 
 Colleen Ford 0:38:56 3:58:54 67  MW 1064  0:00 
 Pete Evans 0:36:45 4:35:39 184  MM 955  0:00 
 Scott Agnew  0:30:47 5:06:26 110  MM 584  0:00 

 23 Canterbury Tri Club  1 Final Time: 5:06:33 
 Rachel Murtagh  0:36:29 0:36:29 51  MW 939  0:00 
 Kylie Cox  0:36:08 1:12:37 49  MW 927  0:00 
 Craig Cox 0:40:11 1:52:48 90  M50 1122  0:00 
 Mark Wilson 0:47:02 2:39:50 239  MM 1265  0:00 
 Nicole Wilson 0:35:32 3:15:22 90  SW 896  0:00 
 Hayden Beetar 0:33:38 3:49:00 149  MM 785  0:00 
 Nigel Beardsley 0:33:23 4:22:23 146  MM 770  0:00 
 Marie Hill 0:44:10 5:06:33 101  MW 1221  0:00 

 24 Ellesmere Road Runners  1 Final Time: 5:06:46 
 Mike Lay 0:39:36 0:39:36 87  M50 1100  0:00 
 Nigel McCartin  0:34:29 1:14:05 160  MM 841  0:00 
 Matt Campbell 0:36:44 1:50:49 221  SM 952  0:00 
 Harry Maddox 0:33:14 2:24:03 186  SM 761  0:00 
 Geoff Allan 0:41:50 3:05:53 41  M60 1175  0:00 
 Harvey Johnson 0:44:22 3:50:15 237  SM 1226  0:00 
 Brodie McCartin  0:37:02 4:27:17 224  SM 972  0:00 
 Mark Maddren  0:39:29 5:06:46 216  MM 1095  0:00 

 25 Tits McGee  1 Final Time: 5:07:54 

 Hayden Sword 0:40:33 0:40:33 220  MM 1131  0:00 
 Craig Edlin 0:38:11 1:18:44 202  MM 1034  0:00 
 Aaron Dixon  0:37:25 1:56:09 195  MM 995  0:00 
 Josh Kees  0:37:06 2:33:15 189  MM 975  0:00 
 Kerry Dalrymple  0:34:37 3:07:52 68  M50 848  0:00 
 Michael Parkin 0:35:41 3:43:33 172  MM 900  0:00 
 Travis Dixon  0:37:15 4:20:48 191  MM 984  0:00 
 Brendon McDermott 0:47:06 5:07:54 240  MM 1267  0:00 
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 26 Cheaper than gas  1 Final Time: 5:10:41 
 Amelia Barclay  0:39:16 0:39:16 136  SW 1087  0:00 
 Steven Rink  0:36:16 1:15:32 218  SM 934  0:00 
 Megan Thornby  0:43:39 1:59:11 155  SW 1216  0:00 
 Kirsty Gildea  0:47:38 2:46:49 164  SW 1273  0:00 
 Matthew Dorgan 0:35:07 3:21:56 205  SM 872  0:00 
 Brad Robinson  0:31:43 3:53:39 164  SM 665  0:00 
 Shaan Bone  0:38:57 4:32:36 128  SW 1065  0:00 
 Jared Wright  0:38:05 5:10:41 227  SM 1028  0:00 

 27 Team Sexual Chocolate  1 Final Time: 5:10:49 
 Andrew Fitzgerald 0:36:55 0:36:55 188  MM 967  0:00 
 Jon Skurr 0:37:16 1:14:11 192  MM 985  0:00 
 Andrew Strachan  0:43:07 1:57:18 232  MM 1210  0:00 
 Tarryn Burt  0:44:27 2:41:45 234  MM 1228  0:00 
 Tim Skurr  0:37:21 3:19:06 194  MM 991  0:00 
 Phil Fraser  0:35:01 3:54:07 167  MM 869  0:00 
 Paul Warwick  0:37:29 4:31:36 196  MM 996  0:00 
 Peter Sullivan  0:39:13 5:10:49 212  MM 1082  0:00 

 28 The Good Trot Amblers  1 Final Time: 5:11:57 
 Brendon Stewart  0:33:28 0:33:28 190  SM 776  0:00 
 John Wilson  0:38:26 1:11:54 84  M50 1044  0:00 
 Wayne Linton  0:37:54 1:49:48 80  M50 1018  0:00 
 Shane Mclean  0:41:50 2:31:38 225  MM 1174  0:00 
 Chris Van Rensburg 0:44:41 3:16:19 99  M50 1233  0:00 
 Peter Daly 0:38:34 3:54:53 86  M50 1050  0:00 
 Ryan Thorpe  0:37:42 4:32:35 200  MM 1013  0:00 
 Paul Brouwers  0:39:22 5:11:57 214  MM 1089  0:00 

 29 Cashmere marohirohi  1 Final Time: 5:12:11 

 Siobhan Maclennan 0:39:23 0:39:23 43  JW 1090  0:00 
 Millie Roy 0:40:19 1:19:42 50  JW 1126  0:00 
 Zara Griffen  0:44:07 2:03:49 60  JW 1220  0:00 
 Emily Cropp  0:40:06 2:43:55 49  JW 1117  0:00 
 Islay Doscher-Ozanne  0:40:26 3:24:21 51  JW 1128  0:00 
 Orla Dunlop 0:35:15 3:59:36 26  JW 879  0:00 
 Grace Wells  0:38:10 4:37:46 39  JW 1032  0:00 
 Reilly Kane  0:34:25 5:12:11 23  JW 837  0:00 

 30 The Fast Tracks  1 Final Time: 5:13:14 
 Connagh Farrell 0:41:47 0:41:47 147  SW 1171  0:00 
 Tom Stafford 0:36:13 1:18:00 216  SM 929  0:00 
 Jen Delahunty  0:43:13 2:01:13 153  SW 1212  0:00 
 Alice Stafford 0:41:04 2:42:17 142  SW 1140  0:00 
 Lauren Clark 0:38:18 3:20:35 120  SW 1037  0:00 
 Emma Johns 0:37:30 3:58:05 112  SW 999  0:00 
 Erin Topp 0:40:49 4:38:54 141  SW 1136  0:00 
 Chris Topp 0:34:20 5:13:14 199  SM 833  0:00 
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 31 Lincoln Road Runners  1 Final Time: 5:13:31 
 Vanessa Freeman  0:39:36 0:39:36 74  MW 1101  0:00 
 Logan Millar  0:33:17 1:12:53 187  SM 764  0:00 
 Jennifer Stewart 0:46:58 1:59:51 111  MW 1264  0:00 
 Lynne Robinson  0:47:05 2:46:56 112  MW 1266  0:00 
 Emma McConway  0:41:10 3:28:06 83  MW 1146  0:00 
 Andrew Gormley  0:31:40 3:59:46 126  MM 664  0:00 
 Elise Arnst 0:37:41 4:37:27 115  SW 1008  0:00 
 Andy Murray  0:36:04 5:13:31 178  MM 921  0:00 

 32 The Good Trot Gal's  1 Final Time: 5:13:38 
 Jo Van Rensburg  0:33:36 0:33:36 30  MW 784  0:00 
 Kath Atkin  0:41:20 1:14:56 22  W50 1154  0:00 
 Maxine Bennett  0:45:37 2:00:33 30  W50 1246  0:00 
 Sandra Durand  0:47:25 2:47:58 33  W50 1270  0:00 
 Rachel Smith  0:33:39 3:21:37 31  MW 789  0:00 
 Becks Mclean  0:34:51 3:56:28 40  MW 859  0:00 
 Natasha Mitchell  0:40:05 4:36:33 78  MW 1116  0:00 
 Nicola Whalley  0:37:05 5:13:38 9  W50 974  0:00 
 33 Easier Said Than Run  1 Final Time: 5:18:32 

 Toni Attwood  0:41:38 0:41:38 146  SW 1167  0:00 
 Rowan Woods  0:51:39 1:33:17 169  SW 1303  0:00 
 Rhett Klopper 0:29:14 2:02:31 129  SM 467  0:00 
 Gretel Major  0:36:25 2:38:56 99  SW 935  0:00 
 Nick Harris  0:39:14 3:18:10 229  SM 1083  0:00 
 Jamie Pottinger  0:30:03 3:48:13 140  SM 531  0:00 
 Tegan Wadworth  0:52:49 4:41:02 170  SW 1306  0:00 
 Fergus Farell  0:37:30 5:18:32 225  SM 998  0:00 
 34 Cream Cake Couriers  1 Final Time: 5:21:00 

 Adrian Thein  0:42:43 0:42:43 97  M50 1199  0:00 
 Georgina Sandilands 0:42:27 1:25:10 96  MW 1192  0:00 
 Tim Cheesebrough  0:44:24 2:09:34 45  M60 1227  0:00 
 Jacob Bradbury 0:39:03 2:48:37 210  MM 1072  0:00 
 Jennifer Rankin  0:41:30 3:30:07 88  MW 1159  0:00 
 Kirsty Mahoney 0:37:59 4:08:06 63  MW 1021  0:00 
 Matt Jackson  0:38:23 4:46:29 203  MM 1042  0:00 
 Hugh Wilson  0:34:31 5:21:00 161  MM 843  0:00 

 35 Christchurch Girls' High  1 Final Time: 5:22:58 
 Ella Pearson  0:37:37 0:37:37 35  JW 1005  0:00 
 Joanna MacAskill  0:41:50 1:19:27 54  JW 1173  0:00 
 Lexie McConchie  0:39:35 1:59:02 47  JW 1098  0:00 
 Lucy Easton 0:38:00 2:37:02 37  JW 1023  0:00 
 Keita Hatherall  0:42:31 3:19:33 57  JW 1195  0:00 
 Caitlin Baker  0:42:22 4:01:55 55  JW 1187  0:00 
 Ruby Watson 0:39:29 4:41:24 45  JW 1093  0:00 
 Millie Vogan  0:41:34 5:22:58 53  JW 1163  0:00 
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 36 Lanterne Rosé  1 Final Time: 5:26:29 
 Modecai Nkhwazi  0:34:57 0:34:57 203  SM 863  0:00 
 George Ridd  0:38:06 1:13:03 201  MM 1029  0:00 
 Lizzi Corbin  0:41:32 1:54:35 89  MW 1162  0:00 
 Yvonne Williams  0:49:28 2:44:03 117  MW 1294  0:00 
 Pete Cameron 0:33:36 3:17:39 148  MM 783  0:00 
 Yen Cameron  0:44:50 4:02:29 103  MW 1235  0:00 
 Geri Smith  0:42:48 4:45:17 98  MW 1203  0:00 
 Jill Carruth  0:41:12 5:26:29 85  MW 1148  0:00 
 37 Thin Blue Line  1 Final Time: 5:28:18 

 Jeremy Gunn 0:39:29 0:39:29 215  MM 1094  0:00 
 Danny Schaare 0:46:40 1:26:09 101   1256  0:00 
 Karamijit Singh 0:34:37 2:00:46 201  SM 847  0:00 
 Logan Buck 0:36:50 2:37:36 222  SM 962  0:00 
 Nick Adkins 0:36:33 3:14:09 220  SM 946  0:00 
 Brendon Ross 0:36:50 3:50:59 186  MM 961  0:00 
 Julie Crequer 0:47:21 4:38:20 113  MW 1269  0:00 
 Shaun Magill 0:49:58 5:28:18 242  MM 1297  0:00 

 38 Speed Freaks Otautahi  1 Final Time: 5:34:26 
 Kimberly Gibbons-Hurinui  0:44:44 0:44:44 238  SM 1234  0:00 
 Gareth Edwards  0:51:05 1:35:49 243  MM 1301  0:00 
 Shayne Ward 0:34:52 2:10:41 164  MM 861  0:00 
 Francis O 'Neill  0:41:38 2:52:19 223  MM 1168  0:00 
 Chris Payne  0:48:16 3:40:35 241  MM 1283  0:00 
 Chris Growcott  0:33:23 4:13:58 145  MM 771  0:00 
 Mike Smith  0:38:58 4:52:56 209  MM 1066  0:00 
 Devon Eckersley  0:41:30 5:34:26 222  MM 1160  0:00 

 39 I See Us  1 Final Time: 5:37:12 
 Sarah Mills  0:45:34 0:45:34 106  MW 1243  0:00 
 Kendyl Cole  0:40:46 1:26:20 82  MW 1134  0:00 
 Toni Richards  0:47:44 2:14:04 35  W50 1275  0:00 
 David Richards  0:44:29 2:58:33 46  M60 1231  0:00 
 Hilary Tregenza  0:36:56 3:35:29 106  SW 969  0:00 
 Scott Ballance  0:36:31 4:12:00 74  M50 941  0:00 
 Charlotte Wilson 0:45:57 4:57:57 159  SW 1250  0:00 
 Izak Frunt  0:39:15 5:37:12 230  SM 1085  0:00 

 40 Hare and the Tortoise  1 Final Time: 5:37:46 
 Rohan Pollard  0:42:55 0:42:55 230  MM 1205  0:00 
 Michelle Pollard 0:45:54 1:28:49 109  MW 1249  0:00 
 Emily Hannah  0:40:50 2:09:39 52  JW 1137  0:00 
 Heidi Pollard  0:48:14 2:57:53 62  JW 1282  0:00 
 Anna Drinkwater  0:45:33 3:43:26 105  MW 1242  0:00 
 Cliff Drinkwater  0:31:50 4:15:16 129  MM 673  0:00 
 Pip Pollard 0:43:03 4:58:19 59  JW 1208  0:00 
 Zach Drinkwater  0:39:27 5:37:46 231  SM 1091  0:00 
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 41 Spd Frks Tamaki Makaurau   Final Time: 5:38:52 
 Leo Coles  0:35:35 0:35:35 171  MM 898  0:00 
 Kane McNicoll  0:35:22 1:10:57 168  MM 885  0:00 
 Andy Young 0:41:49 1:52:46 224  MM 1172  0:00 
 Simone Winter  0:54:15 2:47:01 40  W50 1310  0:00 
 Tamati Rewiti Young 0:44:16 3:31:17 236  SM 1224  0:00 
 Grant Tolson  0:40:29 4:11:46 219  MM 1130  0:00 
 Darg Martin  0:44:28 4:56:14 235  MM 1229  0:00 
 Jeremy Heke  0:42:38 5:38:52 228  MM 1197  0:00 

 42 R.I.O.T running is our therapy Final Time: 5:39:11 
 Sherif Abdrabou 0:31:25 0:31:25 157  SM 639  0:00 
 Char Porima  0:37:37 1:09:02 57  MW 1004  0:00 
 Michelle Hamilton  0:42:47 1:51:49 97  MW 1202  0:00 
 Rachael Maiden  0:47:54 2:39:43 114  MW 1278  0:00 
 Louise Combe 0:53:45 3:33:28 121  MW 1309  0:00 
 Daryll Maiden  0:44:36 4:18:04 236  MM 1232  0:00 
 Camdon Dudley  0:45:02 5:03:06 104  MW 1238  0:00 
 Mark Coster  0:36:05 5:39:11 179  MM 923  0:00 

 43 WHC / Louie's Troops  1 Final Time: 5:40:00 
 Robert Conder  0:42:23 0:42:23 227  MM 1189  0:00 
 Brian Dunne  0:37:00 1:19:23 26  M60 971  0:00 
 Mark Kennedy  0:52:08 2:11:31 51  M60 1304  0:00 
 Cameron Spencer  0:42:33 2:54:04 40  JM 1196  0:00 
 Russell Spencer  0:36:34 3:30:38 183  MM 947  0:00 
 Kevin White  0:49:22 4:20:00 50  M60 1293  0:00 
 Louis Byam  0:49:02 5:09:02 37  W50 1289  0:00 
 Christian Conder  0:30:58 5:40:00 152  SM 604  0:00 

 44 It's All Run & Games  1 Final Time: 5:41:16 
 Emma Sergeant  0:41:55 0:41:55 148  SW 1176  0:00 
 Marie Sharland 0:42:27 1:24:22 95  MW 1191  0:00 
 Rosanne Homewood  0:45:38 2:10:00 158  SW 1247  0:00 
 Caitlain Blanchard  0:43:08 2:53:08 152  SW 1211  0:00 
 Rebecca Scholfield  0:48:25 3:41:33 165  SW 1285  0:00 
 Amanda Skinner  0:39:08 4:20:41 133  SW 1078  0:00 
 Kerri Loughhead  0:38:39 4:59:20 126  SW 1055  0:00 
 Rose Carson  0:41:56 5:41:16 149  SW 1179  0:00 

 45 Cup Cake Couriers  1 Final Time: 5:44:35 

 Rebecca Rimmer 0:53:37 0:53:37 39  W50 1308  0:00 
 Michael Ferigo  0:32:17 1:25:54 50  M50 699  0:00 
 Kate Hitchcock  0:51:05 2:16:59 168  SW 1302  0:00 
 Isabel Carylon  0:49:29 3:06:28 118  MW 1295  0:00 
 Torin Smith 0:35:29 3:41:57 210  SM 893  0:00 
 Cheng Liu 0:35:18 4:17:15 208  SM 882  0:00 
 Andrew Batchelor 0:46:10 5:03:25 238  MM 1253  0:00 
 Nathan Sidwell  0:41:10 5:44:35 234  SM 1145  0:00 
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 46 Scrambled Legs  1 Final Time: 5:49:53 
 Steph Lovelock  0:56:46 0:56:46 172  SW 1314  0:00 
 Angela Leatherby  0:43:47 1:40:33 26  W50 1219  0:00 
 Kim Faulls  0:41:28 2:22:01 144  SW 1158  0:00 
 Brooke Jones  0:45:59 3:08:00 160  SW 1252  0:00 
 Martin McGregor  0:42:09 3:50:09 226  MM 1185  0:00 
 Lucy Blackmore 0:39:01 4:29:10 129  SW 1067  0:00 
 Kelly Smith  0:36:14 5:05:24 181  MM 931  0:00 
 Rachel Dunford  0:44:29 5:49:53 156  SW 1230  0:00 



 ADAPT2BOTTLELAKE 
 NEW ZEALAND ROAD RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2022 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and  

 Men U/20 
 1 Pakuranga  1 Final Time: 1:53:54 
 Jamie Mora  16:12 0:31:12 8  JMS 8  0:00 
 Toby Tasker 15:56 0:47:08 4  JMS 4  0:00 
 Christian de Vaal  0:24:50 1:11:58 1  JM 190  0:00 
 Ronan Codyre  0:25:11 1:37:09 3  JM 210  0:00 
 Jahko Tohia 16:00 1:53:09 6  JMS 6  0:00 
 Angus Munroe 15:45 2:08:54 2  JMS 2  0:00 

 2 Trentham United  1 Final Time: 1:58:01 
 Hassan McCall 16:34 0:31:34 13  JMS 13  0:00 
 Findlay Benge 18:02 0:49:36 27  JMS 31  0:00 
 Joshua Jordan 0:25:20 1:14:56 6  JM 216  0:00 
 Daniel Du Toit 0:25:45 1:40:41 9  JM 245  0:00 
 Callum Wos 16:33 1:57:14 12  JMS 12  0:00 
 Max Poland 15:47 2:13:01 3  JMS 3  0:00 

 3 Selwyn  1 Final Time: 1:59:08 
 Cooper Wightman  16:37 0:31:37 14  JMS 14  0:00 
 Will McMeekan 18:11 0:49:48 30  JMS 35  0:00 
 Ben Airey  0:25:51 1:15:39 12  JM 251  0:00 
 Daniel Prescott 0:25:16 1:40:55 4  JM 211  0:00 
 Luke Johnston  17:03 1:57:58 18  JMS 19  0:00 
 James Mcleay 16:10 2:14:08 7  JMS 7  0:00 

 4 Hill City - University  1 Final Time: 1:59:11 
 Josh Hou 16:59 0:31:59 17  JMS 17  0:00 
 Matthew Bolter 17:11 0:49:10 21  JMS 23  0:00 
 Giles Witt  0:27:24 1:16:34 21  JM 345  0:00 
 Reuben Beard  0:25:09 1:41:43 2  JM 206  0:00 
 Nico Alvarez Rey-Virag  16:29 1:58:12 11  JMS 11  0:00 
 Jake Owen 15:59 2:14:11 5  JMS 5  0:00 

 5 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 2:01:20 
 Jake Jackways  18:13 0:33:13 31  JMS 36  0:00 
 Pai Wynyard  15:42 0:48:55 1  JMS 1  0:00 
 Ethan Smolej  0:25:19 1:14:14 5  JM 215  0:00 
 Sam Idiens  0:25:21 1:39:35 7  JM 217  0:00 
 Matty HIckman  19:09 1:58:44 41  JMS 50  0:00 
 Phonse Carroll  17:36 2:16:20 23  JMS 26  0:00 
 6 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 2:02:40 

 Samuel Rickerby  16:51 0:31:51 16  JMS 16  0:00 
 Charlie Richardson  17:27 0:49:18 22  JMS 25  0:00 
 Benjamin Rickerby  0:25:23 1:14:41 8  JM 222  0:00 
 Tomas Barry  0:27:13 1:41:54 20  JM 330  0:00 
 William Johnston  17:06 1:59:00 19  JMS 21  0:00 
 Quinn Winwood  18:40 2:17:40 36  JMS 42  0:00 
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 7 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 2:04:07 
 Zachary Landers 18:15 0:33:15 33  JMS 38  0:00 
 Matthew Clarke 18:14 0:51:29 32  JMS 37  0:00 
 Liam O'Donnell 0:26:14 1:17:43 13  JM 268  0:00 
 Angus Sevier  0:25:46 1:43:29 10  JM 246  0:00 
 Josh Loose  18:49 2:02:18 38  JMS 45  0:00 
 Louie Howell  16:49 2:19:07 15  JMS 15  0:00 

 8 Moa Athletic  1 Final Time: 2:09:07 
 Alec Ball 16:28 0:31:28 10  JMS 10  0:00 
 Peter George 21:27 0:52:55 47  JMS 94  0:00 
 Max Fergusson 0:27:51 1:20:46 24  JM 372  0:00 
 Sam Stichbury  0:26:38 1:47:24 15  JM 290  0:00 
 Joel Fountain 19:06 2:06:30 40  JMS 47  0:00 
 Cameron Walker  17:37 2:24:07 24  JMS 27  0:00 

 9 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 2:11:25 
 Cnnor Walsh 18:11 0:33:11 29  JMS 33  0:00 
 Finn Woodhouse  18:04 0:51:15 28  JMS 32  0:00 
 Tram O'Callaghan  0:26:53 1:18:08 17  JM 306  0:00 
 Kelvin Milne  0:29:49 1:47:57 28  JM 511  0:00 
 Oakley Blackburn 20:41 2:08:38 46  JMS 80  0:00 
 Otto Church 17:47 2:26:25 26  JMS 29  0:00 

 10 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 2:12:46 
 Silas Campbell  18:45 0:33:45 37  JMS 43  0:00 
 Aidan Chesney 19:38 0:53:23 44  JMS 59  0:00 
 Wilson Li 0:27:39 1:21:02 23  JM 362  0:00 
